Serial Number 288/1937.



THE POST AND TELEGRAPH (STAFF) REGULATIONS 1925, AMENDMENT NO. 12.

Enacting authority: His Excellency the Governor-General in Council. Act pursuant to which the regulations were made: The Post and Telegraph Act, 1928.

Date on which the regulations were made: 8th day of December, 1937. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 16th day of December, 1937.

REGULATIONS.

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the Post and Telegraph (Staff) Regulations 1925, Amendment No. 12.
- 2. These regulations shall be read together with and form part of the regulations made under the Post and Telegraph Department Act, 1918, on the 14th day of December, 1925* (hereinafter called "the principal regulations"), as heretofore amended from time to time.
- 3. These regulations shall come into force on the 1st day of April, 1937.
- **4.** The First Schedule of the principal regulations (as heretofore amended) is revoked and the following substituted:—

FIRST SCHEDULE.

Scale showing Rates of Salaries and Increments of Officers of the First Division.

	Class.	First Sub- division.	Second Sub- division.	Third Sub- division.	Fourth Sub- division.	Fifth Sub- division.	Sixth Sub- division.	Seventh Sub- division.	Eighth Sub- division.	Ninth Sub- division.	Tenth Sub- division.
		£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Special		 765									
,,		 715							١		
,,		 665									
Ι ΄΄		 565	615								
II		 490	515								
III		 445	470								
IV		 400	425								
V		 355	380		٠.						
VI		 280	305	320	335						
VII		 80	95	115	155	180	205	230	255	280	305

^{*} Gazette, 23rd December, 1925, Vol. III, page 3460.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act, 1936.
These regulations are administered by the Post and Telegraph Department.